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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8755078

8889671

8899229

8899230

8899232

8907412

8907413

8909760

8909761

8909762

8912123

8913336

8926832

8926834

8926835

8929963

8929964

8931201

8933273

8940876

Case

SUBHANI, KHUSRO

VASHISHT, ANTRIKSH

BAR, BENJAMIN

BAR, BENJAMIN

BAR, BENJAMIN

BAR, BENJAMIN

BAR, BENJAMIN

ZARCZYNSKI, JACK

ZARCZYNSKI, JACK

ZARCZYNSKI, JACK

KLINE, DANIEL

ADAMS, RYAN HUNTER

SARDANA, MANAS

SARDANA, MANAS

SARDANA, MANAS

ANKUSH, KUMAR

ANKUSH, KUMAR

SHUBHAM, NONE

GAY, ROBERT A

KAISER, SCOTT JAMES

Name

992096-1

1016314-1

984400-2

984400-2

984400-2

984400-2

984400-2

449631-9

449631-9

449631-9

1002063-1

902180-1

1016336-2

1016336-2

1016336-2

1022525-1

1022525-1

1025733-1

195028-3

505797-10

Person

MVA 100(2)

MVA 106E(2)(B)

LCA 78(3)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 13

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 115(1)(A)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths

PAULLE
Cross-Out
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8896759

8899070

8901520

8919559

8922853

8922855

8927109

8927134

8929922

8929927

8930026

8930084

8930305

8930329

Case

KAMI REDDY, MUNI ASHWIN REDDY

CARSON-HINES, BRAYDEN

YILDIZ, ESMA

THERIAULT, PETER SCOTT

MANNETTE, WILLIAM CONNOR

MANNETTE, WILLIAM CONNOR

MURPHY, MELISSA A

UGGENTI, GABRIEL M

GAGNEJA, SATYAM

ROBERTSON, CHRISTOPHER DAVID 
OR
RYAN, SANDRA ISABELLE

CROFT, TREVOR W

IMATRAFI, HEMED SILAH

MADJDULHUSSAINY, VAHID

Name

908655-2

1008637-3

1016159-1

201648-5

791237-7

791237-7

1022358-1

1023238-1

1026322-1

1026338-1

594827-3

672593-1

1023893-1

425048-5

Person

HPMB 13

MVA 100(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

HWBR 4(A)

HPMB 13

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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