Ref: scheduled_cases

21-AUG-2025 10:55 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For September 4, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Α	D	U	L.	Т
	_	_	_	-

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8755078	SUBHANI, KHUSRO	992096-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8889671	VASHISHT, ANTRIKSH	1016314-1	MVA 106E(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899229	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	LCA 78(3)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8899230	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8899232	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907412	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907413	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909760	ZARCZYNSKI, JACK	449631-9	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8909761	ZARCZYNSKI, JACK	449631-9	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8909762	ZARCZYNSKI, JACK	449631-9	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8912123	KLINE, DANIEL	1002063-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913336	ADAMS, RYAN HUNTER	902180-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8926832	SARDANA, MANAS	1016336-2	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8926834	SARDANA, MANAS	1016336-2	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8926835	SARDANA, MANAS	1016336-2	MVA 115(1)(A)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929963	ANKUSH, KUMAR	1022525-1	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8929964	ANKUSH, KUMAR	1022525-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8931201	SHUBHAM, NONE	1025733-1	MVA 106A(B)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8933273	GAY, ROBERT A	195028-3	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8940876	KAISER, SCOTT JAMES	505797-10	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled_cases

21-AUG-2025 10:56 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For September 4, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8896759	KAMI REDDY, MUNI ASHWIN REDDY	908655-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8899070	CARSON-HINES, BRAYDEN	1008637-3	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm		
8901520	YILDIZ, ESMA	1016159-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	ŭ	
8919559	THERIAULT, PETER SCOTT	201648-5	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8922853	MANNETTE, WILLIAM CONNOR	791237-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8922855	MANNETTE, WILLIAM CONNOR	791237-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927109	MURPHY, MELISSA A	1022358-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927134	UGGENTI, GABRIEL M	1023238-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929922	GAGNEJA, SATYAM	1026322-1	HWBR 4(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8929927	ROBERTSON, CHRISTOPHER DAVID OR	1026338-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8930026	RYAN, SANDRA ISABELLE	594827-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930084	CROFT, TREVOR W	672593-1	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930305	IMATRAFI, HEMED SILAH	1023893-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930329	MADJDULHUSSAINY, VAHID	425048-5	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	